MODIFICATION TO CHARTER CONTRACT FOR SPONSORSHIP OF A COMMUNITY SCHOOL

By and Between

The Buckeye Community Hope Foundation ("Sponsor" or "BCHF")
And DOHN Community High School ("Governing Authority" or "School")

WHEREAS, BCHF and the Governing Authority have executed a Charter Contract for Sponsorship of a Community School ("Contract"); and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to modify the Contract ("Modification") as follows:

Replace the existing Article I. F. 3. with the enclosed revised Article I.F.3.;

As of the execution of this Contract, the School represents that it is contracting with an Operator. The Operator is William Geraghty. If the Governing Authority proposes (a) to enter into another Operator Agreement after execution of this Contract, (b) to change operators or have its Operator Agreement assigned during the Term of this Contract, or (c) to remove the Operator and operate the School without an operator, the Governing Authority shall notify the Sponsor and submit all information necessary to propose a modification to this Contract.

ALL OTHER SECTIONS, SUBSECTIONS, TERMS, OR PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND IN EFFECT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY MODIFIED HEREIN.

School		Sponsor	
Print Name:	Mike Bauer	Print Name	
Signature:	Muhe Baner	Signature:	Jewis L. Schoer
Title:	Board President	Title:	Vice President of Education
Date:	10/11/2024	Date:	10.11.2024
With full authority to execute		With full authority to	

this modification

execute this modification